
RESOLUTION NO. 21-100 

RESOLUTION OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ESTABLISHING 
THE APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT FOR SPECIAL DISTRICTS GOVERNED BY THE 
MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22 

WHEREAS, Government Code section 7910 mandates that the governing body of each 
local jurisdiction establish the appropriations limit for each fiscal year by passage of a resolution ; 
and, 

WHEREAS, the County Auditor-Controller has determined the appropriations limit for 
fiscal year 2021-22; and, 

WHEREAS, the documents evidencing the calculation of the fiscal year 2021-22 Gann 
limit have been made available to the public fifteen days prior to the scheduled and noticed 
meeting of the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors. Such documents were published on 
the website of the Mendocino County Auditor-Controller. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following is adopted as the 
appropriations limit for the Special Districts governed by the Mendocino County Board of 
Supervisors for fiscal year 2021-22: 

Lighting Districts 
Alexander Estates 
Covelo Lighting 
Fairview Acres Lighting 
Hopland Lighting 
Laytonville Lighting 
Noya Lighting 
Oak Knoll Lighting 
Riverwood Terrace Lighting 
Ukiah Village Lighting 
West Talmage Lighting 

2021-22 
Appropriations 

Limit 
$ 51,099 

39,526 
6,516 

28,917 
18,113 
31,478 
24,443 

5,101 
29,766 
13,171 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the supporting documentation will be 
maintained for sixty days in a public file in the Office of the County Auditor-Controller. 



The foregoing Resolution introduced by Supervisor Haschak, seconded by Supervisor 
Williams, and carried this 13th day of July, 2021 , by the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 

Supervisors McGourty, Mulheren, Haschak, Gjerde, and Williams 
None 

ABSENT: None 

WHEREUPON , the Chair declared said Resolution adopted and SO ORDERED. 

ATTEST: CARMEL J. ANGELO 
Clerk of the Board 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS, County Counsel 
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DANQ W 
Mendocino County Board of Supervisors 

I hereby certify that according to the 
provisions of Government Code section 
25103, delivery of this document has 
been made. 

BY: CARMEL J ANGELO 
Clerk of the Board 

71~ 
Deputy 


